Senior Corps in Pennsylvania

SENIOR CORPS TOTALS
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PROGRAMS

COMPLETED (within last 12 months)

Primary City
Aliquippa
Altoona
Altoona
Bellefonte
Bellefonte
Bethlehem
Blue Bell

Camp Hill
Camp Hill

Doylestown
Eagleville
Eddystone
Erie

Erie

Everett
Franklin

Greenshurg
Johnstown
Johnstown
Meadville

Media
Philadelphia

Philadelphia
Philadelphia
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh
Pittshurgh
Pittsburgh

Pottsville

Program Name

Sponsor Organization

RSVP of Beaver County (Current)

Aliquippa Alliance For Unity & Development, Inc.
FGP of Blair County (Current)

Blair Senior Services, Inc.

SCP of Blair County (Current)

Blair Senior Services, Inc.

Centre County RSVP (Current)

Centre County Commissioners

RSVP of Centre County (Current)

Centre County Commissioners

RSVP of Lehigh, Northamption and Carbon Counties (Current)
ShareCare Faith in Action

Montgomery County RSVP (Current)

RSVP of Montgomery County PA, Inc.

RSVP of the Capital Region, Inc. (Current)

RSVP of the Capitol Region, Inc.-East (Current)
RSVP of the Capital Region, Inc.

Bucks County RSVP (Completed)

County of Bucks - Area Agency on Aging
Montgomery County FGP (Current)

Family Service of Montgomery County PA (FSMC)
Delaware County FGP (Current)

County of Delaware Services for the Aging

Erie County FGP (Current)

Greater Erie Community Action Committee
GECAC RSVP (Current)

Greater Erie Community Action Committee
Center for Community Action (Current)

Venango County RSVP (Current)

Venango County Commissioners

Foster Grandparent Program of SWPA (Current)
Private Industry Council of Westmoreland/Fayette, Inc.
Bedford-Cambria County Retired and Senior Volunteer Program (Current)
Senior Activities Center of Cambria County, Inc.
Cambria County FGP (Current)

Cambria County Area Agency on Aging

Crawford County RSVP (Current)

Family and Community Christian Association
Delaware County RSVP (Current)

Philadelphia FGP (Current)

Managing Director's Office - City of Philadelphia
RSVP (Current)

Klein and Stiffel JCCs

Senior Companion Program (Current)
Philadelphia Corporation for Aging

FGP of Southwestern Pennsylvania (Completed)
American Red Cross Southwest Pennsylvania Chapter
RSVP Allegheny County PA (Current)

Pittshurgh Cares

RSVP Allegheny County PA (Current)

Pittsburgh Cares

Senior Companion Program of Allegheny County (Current)
Allegheny County Department of Human Services
RSVP of Schuylkill County (Current)

Schuylkill County Office of Senior Services
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Number of
Participants

492

80
119
850
800
420
824

605
681

575
136
98
73
525

300
430

244
520
122
241

540
144

950
101
305
500
500
136

375

Program Type

RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program
Senior Companion Program
RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP

RSVP
RSVP

RSVP
Foster Grandparent Program
Foster Grandparent Program
Foster Grandparent Program
RSVP

RSVP
RSVP

Foster Grandparent Program
RSVP
Foster Grandparent Program
RSVP

RSVP
Foster Grandparent Program

RSVP

Senior Companion Program
Foster Grandparent Program
RSVP

RSVP

Senior Companion Program

RSVP
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SENIOR CORPS TOTALS PARTICIPANTS PROGRAMS

CURRENT (as of March 12, 2015) 15,805 43

COMPLETED (within last 12 months) 880 2
Program Name Number of

Primary City Sponsor Organization Participants Program Type

Punxsutawney Clarion-Indiana-Jefferson RSVP (Current) 475 RSVP
Community Action, Inc.

Reading Berks County FGP (Current) 108 Foster Grandparent Program
Berks County Office of Aging

Scranton Lackawanna County RSVP (Current) 400 RSVP
Volunteer Action Center Scranton

Scranton Lackawanna County RSVP (Current) 230 RSVP
Volunteer Action Center Scranton

Scranton Lackawanna County SCP (Current) 136 Senior Companion Program
Telespond Senior Services, Inc.

Selinsgrove FGP of Central Pennsylvania (Current) 161 Foster Grandparent Program
Union/Snyder Agency on Aging, Inc.

Somerset RSVP of Somerset County (Current) 520 RSVP
Area Agency on Aging of Somerset County

Stroudsburg Monroe County RSVP (Current) 750 RSVP
Monroe Area Agency on Aging

Towanda FGP Bradford/Sullivan/Susquehannan/Tioga (Current) 66 Foster Grandparent Program
AAA Bradford/Sullivan/Susquehannan/Tioga

Uniontown FCCAA RSVP (Current) 350 RSVP
Fayette County Community Action Agency, Inc.

Warren Warren/Forest County RSVP (Current) 300 RSVP
Experience, Inc.

West Chester RSVP of Chester County (Current) 275 RSVP
Family Service of Chester County

Wilkes-Barre Luzerne/Wyoming Counties FGP (Current) 172 Foster Grandparent Program
Luzerne/Wyoming Counties' Bureau For Aging

York FGP of York County (Current) 70 Foster Grandparent Program
Community Progress Council, Inc.

York SCP York County (Current) 56 Senior Companion Program
Lutheran Social Services of South Central Pennsylvania

Youngwood RSVP of Westmoreland County (Current) 930 RSVP

Westmoreland County Community College

Note: The city column refers to the location of sponsor organization. Volunteers may be serving in other locations than the city listed.
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